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Intellectual Property (IP) represents one of the 
most important resources a company can have, 
and CMS helps clients to secure and protect such 
strategic assets. CMS has more than 150 attorneys 
who specialise in this area and are members of the 
relevant national and international associations and 
working parties.

Local and international
We can provide our advice, both for local and international markets, in the 
following areas:

—— Brands, trademarks and passing-off 
—— IP Litigation
—— Patents, utility models 
—— Know-how and confidential information 
—— Industrial design rights 
—— Copyright 
—— Competition law 
—— Anti-counterfeiting and anti-piracy 
—— Customs proceedings, parallel import- and grey market issues 
—— Contracts for the protection, management and exploitation of IP rights 

including strategic alliances, technology transfer, licensing, franchising, 
merchandising and R&D agreements

—— Evaluation of IP portfolios in the course of due diligence proceedings
—— Databases and data protection

Recognised leaders and relationship driven
We are Intellectual Property experts – our highly regarded team of more than 
65 partners and over 80 associates has a wealth of IP experience and our lawyers 
are recognised by all of the legal directories.

We are highly involved in the development of Intellectual Property law 
and policy – we are members of the International Trade Mark Association (INTA) 
and serve on a number of INTA committees. We are also members of and play an 
active role in PTMG, Marques, ITechLaw, AIPLA and AIPPI.

We are recognised industry sector leaders – we focus our Intellectual Property 
practice around nine industry sectors including:

—— Automotive
—— Consumer Products
—— Energy
—— Lifesciences
—— Mechanical Engineering
—— Technology, Media and Communications

Matthias Eck
Partner, Stuttgart
Head of IP Group
T +49 711 9764 206
E matthias.eck@cms-hs.com

Provides heavyweight IP, parallel 
trade and patent litigation capability 
for an impressive roster of clients.

Legal500
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Austria
CMS Vienna
Gauermanngasse 2
1010 Vienna

Egon Engin-Deniz
Partner
T 	 +43 1 40443 1550

E 	egon.engin-deniz@cms-rrh.com 

Belgium
CMS Brussels
Chaussée de La Hulpe, 178
1170 Brussels

Tom Heremans
Partner
T 	 +32 2 743 69 73

E 	 tom.heremans@cms-db.com

Renaud Dupont
Partner
T 	 +32 2 743 69 83

E 	 renaud.dupont@cms-db.com

Tom De Cordier
Partner
T 	 +32 2 743 69 13

E 	 tom.decordier@cms-db.com 

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina
CMS Sarajevo
Ul. Fra Anđela Zvizdovića 1
71000 Sarajevo

Nedžida Salihović-Whalen
Partner 
T 	 +387 33 944600

E 	nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com 

Bulgaria
CMS Sofia
4 Knyaz Alexander I Battenberg Str.
1000 Sofia

Antonia Kehayova
Senior Associate
T 	 +359 2 447 1311

E 	antonia.kehayova@cms-rrh.com 

CMS Sofia
Landmark Centre
14 Tzar Osvoboditel Blvd.
1000 Sofia

Nevena Radlova
Senior Associate
T 	 +359 2 923 4866

E 	nevena.radlova@cms-cmck.com 
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China
CMS Beijing
Room 1909, China Youth Plaza
No. 19 Dongsanhuan North Road
Beijing 100026

Nick Beckett
Partner
T 	 +86 10 8527 0287

E 	nick.beckett@cms-cmck.com

Daisy He
Patent Associate
T 	 +86 10 8527 0259

E 	daisy.he@cms-cmck.com

CMS Shanghai
2801 Tower 2, Plaza 66
1266 Nanjing Road West
Shanghai 200040

Emily Xu
Associate
T 	 +86 21 6289 6363

E 	emily.xu@cmslegal.cn

Croatia
CMS Zagreb
Ilica 1
10000 Zagreb

Marija Mušec
Partner
T 	 +385 1 4825 600

E 	marija.musec@cms-rrh.com 

Czech Republic
CMS Prague
Palladium, Na Poříčí 1079/3a
11000 Prague

Tomáš Matějovský
Partner
T 	 +420 296 798 852

E 	 tomas.matejovsky@cms-cmck.com 

France
CMS Paris
2, rue Ancelle 
92522 Neuilly-sur-Seine

Anne-Laure Villedieu 
Partner
T 	 +33 1 47 385500

E 	anne-laure.villedieu@cms-bfl.com 

CMS Lyon
174, rue de Créqui
CS 23516
69422 Lyon Cedex 03

Laurent Romano
Partner
T 	 +33 4 78 954799

E 	 laurent.romano@lyon.cms-bfl.com 
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Germany
CMS Berlin
Lennéstraße 7
10785 Berlin

Winfried Bullinger
Partner
T 	 +49 30 20360 1402

E 	winfried.bullinger@cms-hs.com 

Ole Jani
Partner
T 	 +49 30 20360 1414

E 	ole.jani@cms-hs.com 

CMS Cologne
Kranhaus 1, Im Zollhafen 18
50678 Cologne

Heike Blank
Partner
T 	 +49 221 7716 212

E 	heike.blank@cms-hs.com 

Gordian N. Hasselblatt
Partner
T 	 +49 221 7716 243

E 	gordian.hasselblatt@cms-hs.com

Carsten Menebröcker
Partner
T 	 +49 221 7716 201

E 	 carsten.menebroecker@cms-hs.com

CMS Cologne
Kranhaus 1, Im Zollhafen 18
50678 Cologne

Alexander von Bossel
Partner
T 	 +49 221 7716 226

E 	alexander.von.bossel@cms-hs.com

Gerd Schoenen
Partner
T 	 +49 221 7716 181

E 	gerd.schoenen@cms-hs.com

CMS Dusseldorf
Breite Straße 3
40213 Dusseldorf

Markus Deck
Partner
T 	 +49 211 4934 301

E 	markus.deck@cms-hs.com 

Thomas Hirse
Partner
T 	 +49 211 4934 101

E 	 thomas.hirse@cms-hs.com

Thomas Manderla
Partner
T 	 +49 211 4934 304

E 	 thomas.manderla@cms-hs.com 
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Germany
CMS Hamburg
Stadthausbrücke 1-3
20355 Hamburg

Torsten Sill
Partner
T 	 +49 40 376 30 323

E 	 torsten.sill@cms-hs.com 

Jens Wagner
Partner
T 	 +49 40 376 30 357

E 	 jens.wagner@cms-hs.com 

Roland Wiring
Partner
T 	 +49 40 376 30 309

E 	 roland.wiring@cms-hs.com 

CMS Hamburg
Stadthausbrücke 1-3
20355 Hamburg

Jörn Witt
Partner
T 	 +49 40 376 30 339

E 	 joern.witt@cms-hs.com 

Heidi Wrage-
Molkenthin
Partner
T 	 +49 40 376 30 313

E 	heidi.wrage-m@cms-hs.com 

CMS Leipzig
Augustusplatz 9
04109 Leipzig

Heralt Hug
Partner
T 	 +49 341 216 72 135

E 	heralt.hug@cms-hs.com 

CMS Munich
Nymphenburger Straße 12
80335 Munich

Stefan Lüft
Partner
T 	 +49 89 23807 160

E 	 stefan.lueft@cms-hs.com 

 

CMS Stuttgart
Schöttlestrasse 8
70597 Stuttgart

Matthias Eck 
Partner 
T 	 +49 711 9764 206

E 	matthias.eck@cms-hs.com 

Klaus Ikas
Partner
T 	 +49 711 9764 204

E 	klaus.ikas@cms-hs.com 
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Hungary
CMS Budapest
Ybl Palace, Károlyi Mihály utca 12
1053 Budapest

Dóra Petrányi
Partner
T 	 +36 1 483 4820

E 	dora.petranyi@cms-cmck.com 

Italy
CMS Rome
Via A. Depretis 86
00184 Rome

Laura Opilio
Partner
T 	 +39 06 478151

E 	 laura.opilio@cms-aacs.com 

Paola Nunziata
Counsel
T 	 +39 06 478151

E 	paola.nunziata@cms-aacs.com 

Montenegro
CMS Podgorica
Bulevar Džordža Vašingtona 3/22
Entrance V, Unit 9.
81000 Podgorica

Milica Popović
Partner
T 	 +382 20 416070

E 	milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com 

The Netherlands
CMS Utrecht
Newtonlaan 203
3584 BH Utrecht

Willem Hoorneman
Partner
T 	 +31 30 2121 727

E 	willem.hoorneman@cms-dsb.com

Rogier de Vrey
Partner
T 	 +31 30 2121 627

E 	 rogier.devrey@cms-dsb.com

Marcoline van der 
Dussen
Partner

T 	+31 30 2121 729
E 	marcoline.vanderdussen@cms-dsb.com
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Poland
CMS Warsaw
Warsaw Financial Center u. Emilii Plater 53
00-113 Warsaw

Tomasz Koryzma
Partner
T	 +48 22 520 8479

E 	 tomasz.koryzma@cms-cmck.com  

Portugal
CMS Lisbon
Rua Sousa Martins, 10
1050-218 Lisbon

José Luís Arnaut
Partner
T	 +351 210 958100

E 	 joseluis.arnaut@cms-rpa.com 

João Paulo Mioludo
Senior Associate
T	 +351 210 958 100

E	 joao.mioludo@cms-rpa.com 

 

Romania
CMS Bucharest
11-15, Tipografilor Street 
B3-B4, 4th Floor 
District 1
013714 Bucharest

Valentina Parvu
Senior Associate
T	 +40 21 407 3825

E 	 valentina.parvu@cms-cmck.com  

Marius Petroiu
Senior Associate
T	 +40 21 407 3889

E 	marius.petroiu@cms-cmck.com  

Russia
CMS Moscow
Presnenskaya Nab. 10, block C
123317 Moscow

Anton Bankovskiy
Counsel
T 	 +7 495 786 4063

E 	anton.bankovskiy@cmslegal.ru 
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Serbia
CMS Belgrade
Cincar Janka 3
11000 Belgrade

Maja Stepanović
Partner
T 	 +381 11 3208 960

E 	maja.stepanovic@cms-rrh.com

Ksenija Ivetić Marlović
Attorney-at-Law
T 	 +381 11 3208 913

E 	ksenija.ivetic@cms-rrh.com 

 

Slovakia
CMS Bratislava
Vysoká 2/B
81101 Bratislava

Stanislav Ďurica
Advocate
T 	 +421 2 3233 3422 

E 	 stanislav.durica@rc-cms.sk 

Slovenia
CMS Ljubljana
Bleiweisova 30
1000 Ljubljana

Luka Fabiani
Partner
T 	 +386 1 6205210

E 	 luka.fabiani@cms-rrh.com 

Spain
CMS Madrid
Paseo Recoletos, 7-9
28004 Madrid

Blanca Cortés 
Fernández
Counsel
T 	 +34 91 451 92 84

E 	blanca.cortes@cms-asl.com 
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Switzerland
CMS Zurich
Dreikönigstrasse 7
8022 Zurich

Robert G. Briner
Partner
T 	 +41 44 285 1111

E 	 robert.briner@cms-vep.com 

 

Turkey
CMS Istanbul
Süzer Plaza
Askerocağı Cad. No:6 Kat:15 D:1501
34367 Elmadağ-Şişli/İstanbul

Döne Yalçın
Partner
T 	 +90 212 2434928

E 	doene.yalcin@cms-rrh.com 

John Fitzpatrick
Partner
T 	 +44 7515 787 228

E 	 john.fitzpatrick@cms-cmck.com 

Ukraine
CMS Kyiv
19B Instytutska St.
1021 Kyiv

Maria Orlyk
Partner 
T 	 +380 44 5001718

E 	 maria.orlyk@cms-rrh.com 

CMS Kyiv
Volodymyrska, 38
01030 Kyiv

Olexander Martinenko
Partner
T 	 +380 44 391 33 77

E 	olexander.martinenko@cms-cmck.com 
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EUR 934m
turnover for 2014

19 practice 
and sector 

groups working 
across offices

>5,500 staff

>3,000 lawyers

>800 partners

31 new partners in 2014 joining over 800 existing partners

Ranked

2nd
most global 

law firm
in the Am Law 2015

Global Top 100

Operating in 54 cities
across 34 countries

Chambers UK
Top ranked 2014

Continuing
to win

awards across
industries

GAR 30
Selected

firm 2014

The Legal 500
Leading firm 2014

Facts & Figures

United Kingdom
CMS London
Cannon Place 
78 Cannon Street
London EC4N 6AF

Tom Scourfield
Partner
T 	 +44 207 367 2707

E 	 tom.scourfield@cms-cmck.com 

Susan Barty
Partner
T 	 +44 207 367 2542

E 	 susan.barty@cms-cmck.com 

 

CMS Glasgow
191 West George Street
Glasgow G2 2LD

Carina Healy
Partner
T 	 +141 304 6032

E 	 carina.healy@cms-cmck.com 

Laurence Ward
Partner
T 	 +141 304 6031

E 	 laurence.ward@cms-cmck.com 
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CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an 
organisation of independent law firms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely 
provided by CMS EEIG’s member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its 
member firms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind 
any other. CMS EEIG and each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not 
those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “firm” are used to refer to some or all 
of the member firms or their offices. 

CMS locations: 
Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade, Berlin, Bratislava, Bristol, Brussels, 
Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca, Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Geneva, Glasgow, 
Hamburg, Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London, Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Mexico City, 
Milan, Moscow, Munich, Muscat, Paris, Podgorica, Prague, Rio de Janeiro, Rome, Sarajevo, Seville, 
Shanghai, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tehran, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna, Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

cms.law

Your expert legal publications online.

In-depth international legal research  
and insights that can be personalised. 
eguides.cmslegal.com

Your free online legal information service.

A subscription service for legal articles  
on a variety of topics delivered by email.
www.cms-lawnow.com
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